appropriating and transferring funds in the amount of One Flundred Thousand Dollars

($100,000) for the FY2024 CIP 611124 Brook Street Shelter Operations"

"Amending the FY2023, FY2024 and FY2025 Community Improvement Program, authorizing,

appropriating and transferring funds in the amount of Two Million Eight Hundred Thousand

Dollars ($2,800,000) for the FY2023 CIP 710723 CMOM Study, Design & Construction - Sewer

Bond, FY2024 CIP 710824 Secondary Clarifier Design and Construction and FY2025 CIP

710125 MS4 FY25 Construction - Enterprise"

"Amending the FY2021, FY2022 and FY2023 Community Improvement Program, authorizing,

appropriating and transferring funds in the amount of Four Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand

Four Hundred Two Dollars and Fomfeen Cents ($497,402.14) for the FY2023 CIP 710723

CMOM Study, Design & Construction - Sewer Bond"

"Amending the FY2026 Community Improvement Progi'am, authorizing and appropriating funds

in the amount of Thirty Thousand Dollars ($30,000) for the FY2026 CIP C070040126 Domestic

Violence Prosecutor"

"Amending the FY2026 Community Improvement Program, authorizing, appropriating and

transferring funds in the amount of One Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($140,000) for the

FY2026 CIP Cl 60060826 Hope forMT Recovery Wilson St Emergency Recovery Housing"

"Amending the FY2026 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and appropriating funds

in the amount of Eiglity Thousand Dollars ($80,000) for the FY2026 CIP C330041326 MPD

DetectaChem Spectrometers"

"Amending the FY2026 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and appropriating funds

in tlte amount of Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000) for the FY2026 GIF C33004I426 FY25

ILO Program"

"Amending the FY2026 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and appropriating funds

in the amount of Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars ($14,826) for the

FY2026 CIP C330041526 Eight (8) Handheld Lidars"

ought to pass and be Enrolled.

Respectfully submitted.

Clerk of Committee

At a meeting of the Board of Mayor and Aldermen held December 3,2025, on a motion of
Alderman Long, duly seconded by Alderman T.